
 

 
 
ΜΗΧΑΝΙΣΜΌΣ ΣΥΓΧΡΗΜΑΤΟΔΟΤΗΣΗΣ ΚΙΝΑΣ-
Ε.Ε. ΓΙΑ ΤΗΝ ΕΡΕΥΝΑ ΚΑΙ ΤΗΝ ΚΑΙΝΟΤΟΜΙΑ  
{EU-CHINA CO-FUNDING MECHANISM (CFM) 

FOR RESEARCH AND INNOVATION} 
ΠΡΟΣΚΛΗΣΕΙΣ ΥΠΟΒΟΛΗΣ ΠΡΟΤΑΣΕΩΝ 
 

 

ΠΑΝΕΠΙΣΤΗΜΙΟ ΑΙΓΑΙΟΥ - ΕΙΔΙΚΟΣ ΛΟΓΑΡΙΑΣΜΟΣ ΕΡΕΥΝΑΣ 
ΓΡΑΜΜΑΤΕΙΑ - ΔΙΕΥΘΥΝΣΗ ΑΝΑΠΤΥΞΗΣ 
ΠΑΠΑΔΟΠΟΥΛΟΥ ΕΙΡΗΝΗ: epapado@aegean.gr  

 

 



 2 

ΓΕΝΙΚΑ 

Tο Κινεζικό Υπουργείο Επιστήμης και 
Τεχνολογίας (Ministry of Science and 
Technology-MOST) δημοσίευσε την 
πρώτη πρόσκληση υποβολής προτάσεων 
υπό τον Μηχανισμό Συγχρηματοδότησης 
Κίνας-Ε.Ε. για την Έρευνα και την 
Καινοτομία (EU-China Co-Funding 
Mechanism (CFM) for Research and 
Innovation). 

 Η πρόσκληση έχει στόχο στην εμβάθυνση 
της συνεργασίας των Ευρωπαϊκών και 
Κινεζικών φορέων και εταιρειών 
καινοτομίας στο πλαίσιο του 
προγράμματος "Horizon 2020". 

Ερευνητικοί Τομείς   

 Γεωργία και Τρόφιμα,  
 Βιοτεχνολογία,  
 Επικοινωνίες,  
 Διάστημα-Αεροναυπηγική, 
 Ενέργεια,  
 Υγεία,  
 Μεταφορές,  
 Υδάτινοι πόροι,  
 Προηγμένη βιομηχανία- Νέα 

υλικά,  
 Βιώσιμη αστικοποίηση,  
 Ανταλλαγή νέων επιστημόνων. 

Προθεσμίες υποβολής 
προτάσεων 

 31.3.2016  

 31.7.2016 

Χρηματοδότηση  

 Έως 710.000 ευρώ ανά έργο  
 Στο πλαίσιο του CFM το Κινεζικό 

Υπουργείο Επιστήμης και 
Τεχνολογίας διαθέτει ετησίως 30 
εκ Ευρώ ως το 2020. 

 

Σχετικά Αρχεία 
 

Η πρόσκληση στα αγγλικά με 
παραρτήματα:   
 Basic Information of Project 

Proposal:   
 Inter-Governmental Science and 

Technology Cooperation Project 
Proposal  

 MOST call 
 
Ερωτήσεις-Απαντήσεις για τον CFM  
 http://ec.europa.eu/research/iscp

/pdf/annex-4_qa_for_cfm.pdf 

 

 

 

 

 

Η ΠΡΟΣΚΛΗΣΗ   

http://ec.europa.eu/research/iscp/pdf/annex-1_translation_of_most_call.pdf
http://ec.europa.eu/research/iscp/pdf/annex-4_qa_for_cfm.pdf
http://ec.europa.eu/research/iscp/pdf/annex-4_qa_for_cfm.pdf


3 
 Μηχανισμός Συγχρηματοδότησης Κίνας-Ε.Ε. για την Έρευνα Καινοτομία  

 

 

 

 

CALLS Deadline 
stage 1 

Final Deadline 

SC1-HCO-07-2017 -Grant to the Global Alliance for Chronic Diseases / 11/04/2017 

SFS-45-2016 - Increase overall transparency of processed agro-food 
products 

17/02/2016 13/09/2016 

SFS-46-2017 - Alternative production system to address 
antimicrobial usage, animal welfare and the impact on health 

14/02/2017 13/09/2017 

SFS-47-2017 - Soil water resources management in the EU and China 
and its impact on agro-ecosystem functions 

14/02/2017 13/09/2017 

SFS-48-2017 - Resource-efficient urban agriculture for multiple 
benefits – Contribution to the EU-China Urbanisation Partnership 

/ 14/02/2017 

LCE-29-2017 - CCS in industry, including Bio-CCS  5/01/2017 

MG-3.2-2017 - Protection of all road users in crashes 26/01/2017 19/10/2017 

MG-3.5-2016 - Behavioural aspects for safer transport 20/01/2016 29/09/2016 

GV-11-2016 - Stimulating European research and development for 
the implementation of future road transport technologies 

 26/01/2016 

SC5-11-2016 - Supporting international cooperation activities on 
water  

/ 08/03/2016 

SCC-02-2016-2017 - Nature-based solutions for inclusive urban 
regeneration (including regeneration of deprived districts and 
neglected or abandoned areas)  

7/03/2017 
5/09/2017 

 

SC5-10-2016 - Multi-stakeholder dialogue platform to promote 
innovation with nature to address societal challenges  

/ 08/03/2016 

SCC-04-2016 - Sustainable Urbanisation, ERA-NET-Cofund / 08/03/2016 

INFRAIA-01-2016-2017 Integrating Activities for Advanced 
Communities 

/ 30/03/2016 

ENG-GLOBALLY-08-2016/2017 - EU-China innovation platform on 
sustainable urbanisation (Coordination and Support Action)  

/ 14/04/2016 

ENG-GLOBALLY-09-2016 - Centres/Networks of European research 
and innovation  

/ 14/04/2016 

SCC-02-2016-2017 - Demonstrating innovative nature-based 
solutions for climate and water resilience in cities  

08/03/2016 06/09/2016 

SFS-44-2016 - Joint plant breeding programme to decrease 
dependency of the EU and China on protein imports  

17/02/2016 13/09/2016 

ICT-07-2017 - 5G PPP Research and Validation of critical technologies 
and systems / 

 
8/11/2016 

 

ICT-08-2017 - 5G PPP Convergent Technologies /  8/11/2016 

 

ΠΡΟΣΚΛΗΣΕΙΣ ΤΟΥ H2020  ΠΟΥ ΑΦΟΡΟΥΝ ΣΥΝΕΡΓΑΣΙΕΣ ΜΕ 
ΤΗΝ ΚΙΝΑ    

http://ec.europa.eu/research/participants/portal/desktop/en/opportunities/h2020/topics/3068-sc1-hco-07-2017.html
https://ec.europa.eu/research/participants/portal/desktop/en/opportunities/h2020/topics/5131-sfs-45-2016.html
https://ec.europa.eu/research/participants/portal/desktop/en/opportunities/h2020/topics/5131-sfs-45-2016.html
http://ec.europa.eu/research/participants/portal4/desktop/en/opportunities/h2020/topics/5148-sfs-46-2017.html
http://ec.europa.eu/research/participants/portal4/desktop/en/opportunities/h2020/topics/5148-sfs-46-2017.html
https://ec.europa.eu/research/participants/portal/desktop/en/opportunities/h2020/topics/6062-sfs-47-2017.html
https://ec.europa.eu/research/participants/portal/desktop/en/opportunities/h2020/topics/6062-sfs-47-2017.html
https://ec.europa.eu/research/participants/portal/desktop/en/opportunities/h2020/topics/6066-sfs-48-2017.html
https://ec.europa.eu/research/participants/portal/desktop/en/opportunities/h2020/topics/6066-sfs-48-2017.html
http://ec.europa.eu/research/participants/portal4/desktop/en/opportunities/h2020/topics/2159-lce-29-2017.html
http://ec.europa.eu/research/participants/portal/desktop/en/opportunities/h2020/topics/2109-mg-3.2-2017.html
https://ec.europa.eu/research/participants/portal/desktop/en/opportunities/h2020/topics/2090-mg-3.5-2016.html
https://ec.europa.eu/research/participants/portal/desktop/en/opportunities/h2020/topics/2067-gv-11-2016.html
https://ec.europa.eu/research/participants/portal/desktop/en/opportunities/h2020/topics/2067-gv-11-2016.html
https://ec.europa.eu/research/participants/portal/desktop/en/opportunities/h2020/topics/2213-sc5-11-2016.html
https://ec.europa.eu/research/participants/portal/desktop/en/opportunities/h2020/topics/2213-sc5-11-2016.html
http://ec.europa.eu/research/participants/portal/desktop/en/opportunities/h2020/topics/4081-scc-02-2016-2017.html
http://ec.europa.eu/research/participants/portal/desktop/en/opportunities/h2020/topics/4081-scc-02-2016-2017.html
http://ec.europa.eu/research/participants/portal/desktop/en/opportunities/h2020/topics/4081-scc-02-2016-2017.html
https://ec.europa.eu/research/participants/portal/desktop/en/opportunities/h2020/topics/2209-sc5-10-2016.html
https://ec.europa.eu/research/participants/portal/desktop/en/opportunities/h2020/topics/2209-sc5-10-2016.html
http://ec.europa.eu/research/participants/portal4/desktop/en/opportunities/h2020/topics/4083-scc-04-2016.html
https://ec.europa.eu/research/participants/portal/desktop/en/opportunities/h2020/topics/2124-infraia-01-2016-2017.html
https://ec.europa.eu/research/participants/portal/desktop/en/opportunities/h2020/topics/2124-infraia-01-2016-2017.html
http://ec.europa.eu/research/participants/portal4/desktop/en/opportunities/h2020/topics/2304-eng-globally-08-2016_2017.html
http://ec.europa.eu/research/participants/portal4/desktop/en/opportunities/h2020/topics/2304-eng-globally-08-2016_2017.html
http://ec.europa.eu/research/participants/portal/desktop/en/opportunities/h2020/topics/2310-eng-globally-09-2016.html
http://ec.europa.eu/research/participants/portal/desktop/en/opportunities/h2020/topics/2310-eng-globally-09-2016.html
http://ec.europa.eu/research/participants/portal/desktop/en/opportunities/h2020/topics/4081-scc-02-2016-2017.html
http://ec.europa.eu/research/participants/portal/desktop/en/opportunities/h2020/topics/4081-scc-02-2016-2017.html
https://ec.europa.eu/research/participants/portal/desktop/en/opportunities/h2020/topics/5144-sfs-44-2016.html
https://ec.europa.eu/research/participants/portal/desktop/en/opportunities/h2020/topics/5144-sfs-44-2016.html
https://ec.europa.eu/research/participants/portal/desktop/en/opportunities/h2020/topics/5064-ict-07-2017.html
https://ec.europa.eu/research/participants/portal/desktop/en/opportunities/h2020/topics/5064-ict-07-2017.html
https://ec.europa.eu/research/participants/portal/desktop/en/opportunities/h2020/topics/5062-ict-08-2017.html

	ΓΕΝΙΚΑ
	Σχετικά Αρχεία

